



## On behalf of His Magnificence the Rector From the University of Warsaw I announce OPEN COMPETITION

for the position of assistant professor in a team of research and teaching staff at the Department of History, Regional Geology and Paleontology, Faculty of Geology, University of Warsaw

## Requirements and qualifications

- Ph.D. in Earch Sciences in the field of geology
- Authorship / co-authorship of scientific publications in the field of geology and/or paleontology
- Participation in scientific conferences
- Participation in scientific projects
- Fluency in English
- Teaching experience in the field of historical geology and / or regional geology and / or paleontology

## **Duties**

- Teaching in the field of historical geology and/or regional geology and/or paleontology
- Persuing of research in the field of interest
- Undertaking new approaches in teaching process
- Publication activity
- Involvement in obtaining external fund for scientific projects
- Active participation in activity of the Deaprtment of Historical Geology, Regional Geology and Paleontology, and of the Faculty of Geology of the University of Warsaw

## The candidates should submit:

- 1. application addressed to the Rector of the University of Warsaw containing consent "I give permission to the University of Warsaw, registered at the address of ul. Krakowskie Przedmieście 26/28, 00-927 Warszawa, to process my personal data for the purposes of carrying out the recruitment procedure, choosing the employee, and entering into an employment contract with the University of Warsaw, if applicable. I have been informed about my legal rights and obligations in relation to these actions. I acknowledge that providing the aforementioned personal data is done by me on a voluntary basis. "
- 2. a diploma or equivalent document confirming the achievement of a degree;
- 3. opinion of an independent researcher;
- 4. list of publications:
- 5. information about previous employment;
- 6. motivation letter;





- 7. a statement in which the candidate confirms that he has read and accepts the rules for conducting competitions for the position of academic teacher, made available on the website of the Faculty of Geology of the University of Warsaw
  - https://geo.uw.edu.pl/wp-content/uploads/sites/65/2022/05/oswiadczenie\_konkursy\_EN.pdf
- 8. a statement that the University of Warsaw will be the primary workplace <a href="https://bsp.adm.uw.edu.pl/bsp-druki-do-pobrania/">https://bsp.adm.uw.edu.pl/bsp-druki-do-pobrania/</a>
- 9. personal questionnaire (the form is available at the University of Warsaw webpage <a href="https://bsp.adm.uw.edu.pl/bsp-druki-do-pobrania/">https://bsp.adm.uw.edu.pl/bsp-druki-do-pobrania/</a>
- 10. Information on the processing of personal data (the form is available at the University of Warsaw webpage: <a href="https://geo.uw.edu.pl/wp-content/uploads/sites/65/2022/05/Klauzula-informacyjna-przy-rekrutacji-do-pracy\_11\_2019\_EN.pdf">https://geo.uw.edu.pl/wp-content/uploads/sites/65/2022/05/Klauzula-informacyjna-przy-rekrutacji-do-pracy\_11\_2019\_EN.pdf</a>

The person selected in the competition will be employed on the basis of a full-time employment contract for a fixed period. Documents should be submitted to the Dean's Office of the Faculty of Geology of the University of Warsaw (Warsaw, 93 Żwirki i Wigury Street, room P 003 or sent to the e-mail address:dziekan.geol@uw.edu.pl). Application deadline: July 23, 2024

Applications will be considered by the Faculty Admissions Committee. The Faculty reserves the right to respond only to selected offers and to close the competition without selecting a candidate. The competition will be settled by October 30, 2024. The competition is the first stage of the procedure for employing academic teachers, as defined in the Statute of the University of Warsaw. Its positive result will initiate the next stages of employee procedures. Only candidates who meet the conditions set out in Art. 113 of the Act of 20 July 2020 Law on Higher Education and Science (consolidated text; Journal of Laws of 2023, item 742)

Warsaw June 21, 2024

Dean of the Faculty of Geology Of the University of Warsaw Ewa Falkowska, Ph.D. Associate Professor.